
FINISHING PROPERTIES OF MAHANG GAJAH (Macaranga g;gantea) BY
USING DIFFERENT FINISHING SYSTEMS AND ABRASIVE PAPERS

NUR AZLINA BINTI ABDUL BASIT

This Final Year Project Submitted Partial in FulfIlment of The Requirements for
The Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Furniture Technology

in the Faculty of Applied Sciences
Universiti Teknologi MARA

JULY 2016



CANDIDATE'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this thesis was carries out in accordance with the

regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of my

own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledges as referenced work. this

topic has not been submitter to any academic institution or non- academic

institution for any other degree of qualification.

In the event that my thesis be found to violate the condition mentioned above, I

voluntarily waive the right of conferment of my degree and agree to be subject

rules and regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Signature of Candidates

Name of candidates

Candidate's 10 No

Programme

Faculty

Thesis title

Date

: Nur Azlina Binti Abdul Basit

: 2014682318

: Furniture technology (AS 247)

: Faculty of Applied Sciences

: Ijnishing Prop~rjie~q)fMahang Gajah
I(M~~~~~~a~i~antea)~y Using Different
Finishing Systems and Abrasive Papers.

: '25 j\>L'f ?Ol{,

iv



ABSTRACT

FINISHING PROPERTIES OF MAHANG GAJAH (Macaranga gigantea) BY USING
DIFFERENT FINISHING SYSTEMS AND ABRASIVE PAPERS.

Finishing is used to provide protection and give aesthetic value to wood product.
In this study, different finishing system (system A and system B) and abrasive
paper were applied. Systems A consist of single layer of sealer meanwhile
system B consist of double layer of sealer and for abrasive paper the silicon
carbide and aluminum oxide been used in this study. From this study, it shows
that there is significant different on finishing properties when using different
finishing system meanwhile there is no significant different when using different
abrasive paper on Mahang Gajah sample. System B had better finishing quality
due to double layer of sealer that give excellent protection to Mahang Gajah
wood surface. It can be concluded that system B give better protection on wood
surface than system A and for abrasive paper it better to use silicon carbide
because it is cheaper than aluminum oxide.

xii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

APPROVAL SHEET
DEDICATION
CANDIDATE'S DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LISTS OF TABLES
LISTS OF FIGURES
LISTS OF PLATES
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
ABSTRACT
ABSTRAK

CHAPTER

1 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study
1.2 Problems Statement
1.3 Objective of Study

Pages

ii
iii
iv
v
vi
viii
ix
x
xi
xii
xiii

1

1
2
2

2

3

LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Introduction
2.2 Macaranga gigantea

2.2.1 Plantation
2.2.2 Properties

2.3 Abrasive paper
2.3.1 Sanding
2.3.2 Types of abrasive paper
2.3.3 Grits sizes

2.4 Finishing process
2.4.1 Surface coating

2.4.1.1 Sealers
2.4.1.2 Lacquers

2.4.2 Finishing technique
2.4.2.1 Brushing
2.4.2.2 Spraying

MATERIALS AND METHODS

3.1 Materials

vi

4

4
5
5
6
6
6
7
9
10
11
12
13
13
14
15

17

17



4

5

3.2 Methodology
3.2.1 Preparation of sample
3.2.2 Finishing system

3.2.2.1 Sanding process
3.2.2.2 Preparation of finishing material.
3.2.3 Finishing process

3.2.3 Finishing test
3.2.3.1 Cross hatch test
3.2.3.2 Pencil hardness test

3.2.3.3 Household test
3.3 Experimental design

RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS
4.1 Statistical analysis
4.2 Effect of different finishing system

4.2.1 Pencil hardness testing
4.2.2 Cross hatch testing
4.2.2 Household testing

4.3 The effect of different abrasive paper
4.3.1 Pencil hardness testing
4.3.2 Cross hatch testing
4.3.3 The effect of different finishing system

CO.NkLU$.IQ.N~S_ANDRECOMMENDATIONS
5.1/l;onClus,ons"1 _ .
5.2! ReCommendations \

1_. ..__ __ _ .

17
18
20
20
20
21
21
23
24
26

27
27
28
28
29
30
31
31
32
33

34
34
35

REFERENCES
VITAE
PUBLICATION OF THE PROJECT REPORT UNDERTAKING
PERMISSION FOR REFERENCES AND PHOTOCOPYING

vii

36
38
39
40


