FINISHING PROPERTIES OF MAHANG GAJAH (Macaranga gigantea) BY USING DIFFERENT FINISHING SYSTEMS AND ABRASIVE PAPERS

NUR AZLINA BINTI ABDUL BASIT

This Final Year Project Submitted Partial in Fulfilment of The Requirements for The Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Furniture Technology in the Faculty of Applied Sciences Universiti Teknologi MARA

JULY 2016

CANDIDATE'S DECLARATION

I declare that the work in this thesis was carries out in accordance with the regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA. It is original and is the result of my own work, unless otherwise indicated or acknowledges as referenced work. this topic has not been submitter to any academic institution or non- academic institution for any other degree of qualification.

In the event that my thesis be found to violate the condition mentioned above, I voluntarily waive the right of conferment of my degree and agree to be subject rules and regulations of Universiti Teknologi MARA.

Signature of Candidates

Name of candidates

Candidate's ID No

Programme

Faculty

Thesis title

Nur Azlina Binti Abdul Basit
2014682318
Furniture technology (AS 247)
Faculty of Applied Sciences
Finishing Properties of Mahang Gajah (*Macaranga gigantea*) by Using Different Finishing Systems and Abrasive Papers.

Date

: 25 JULY 2016

ABSTRACT

FINISHING PROPERTIES OF MAHANG GAJAH (*Macaranga gigantea*) BY USING DIFFERENT FINISHING SYSTEMS AND ABRASIVE PAPERS.

Finishing is used to provide protection and give aesthetic value to wood product. In this study, different finishing system (system A and system B) and abrasive paper were applied. Systems A consist of single layer of sealer meanwhile system B consist of double layer of sealer and for abrasive paper the silicon carbide and aluminum oxide been used in this study. From this study, it shows that there is significant different on finishing properties when using different finishing system meanwhile there is no significant different when using different abrasive paper on Mahang Gajah sample. System B had better finishing quality due to double layer of sealer that give excellent protection to Mahang Gajah wood surface. It can be concluded that system B give better protection on wood surface than system A and for abrasive paper it better to use silicon carbide because it is cheaper than aluminum oxide.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

.

		Pages
ACKNOWL TABLE OF LISTS OF T LISTS OF F LISTS OF F	ON E'S DECLARATION EDGEMENT CONTENTS TABLES FIGURES PLATES BBREVIATIONS	ii iv v vi viii ix x xi xii xiii
CHAPTER		
1	INTRODUCTION	1
	1.1 Background of Study1.2 Problems Statement1.3 Objective of Study	1 2 2
2	LITERATURE REVIEW	4
	 2.1 Introduction 2.2 Macaranga gigantea 2.2.1 Plantation 2.2.2 Properties 2.3 Abrasive paper 2.3.1 Sanding 2.3.2 Types of abrasive paper 2.3.3 Grits sizes 2.4 Finishing process 2.4.1 Surface coating 2.4.1.1 Sealers 2.4.1.2 Lacquers 2.4.2 Finishing technique 2.4.2.1 Brushing 2.4.2.2 Spraying 	4 5 5 6 6 6 7 9 10 11 12 13 13 13 14 15
3	MATERIALS AND METHODS	17
	3.1 Materials	17

	3.2 Methodology	
	3.2.1 Preparation of sample	17
	3.2.2 Finishing system	18
	3.2.2.1 Sanding process	20
	3.2.2.2 Preparation of finishing material.	20
	3.2.3 Finishing process	20
	3.2.3 Finishing test	21
	3.2.3.1 Cross hatch test	21
	3.2.3.2 Pencil hardness test	23
	3.2.3.3 Household test	24
	3.3 Experimental design	26
4	RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS	27
	4.1 Statistical analysis	27
	4.2 Effect of different finishing system	28
	4.2.1 Pencil hardness testing	28
	4.2.2 Cross hatch testing	29
	4.2.2 Household testing	30
	4.3 The effect of different abrasive paper	31
	4.3.1 Pencil hardness testing	31
	4.3.2 Cross hatch testing	32
	4.3.3 The effect of different finishing system	33

•

5 C	CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS	34
	5.1 Conclusions	34
	5.2 Recommendations	35
	the second se	

REFERENCES	36
VITAE	38
PUBLICATION OF THE PROJECT REPORT UNDERTAKING	39
PERMISSION FOR REFERENCES AND PHOTOCOPYING	40

٠